
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:878
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2006
GENERATION OF EMPLOYMENT
Vallabbhaneni Shri Balashowry

Will the Minister of URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether about Rs.500 crores meant for generation of urban employment was returned unused last year;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the action initiated by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN EMPLOYMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION (
KUMARI SELJA )

(a): No, Sir.

(b)&(c): Does not arise.
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